Liquidity risk is the risk that the consolidated entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial
liabilities. The consolidated entity has no borrowings. There is sufficient cash and cash equivalents to meet accounts
payable arising in the normal course of business.

10,159
9,625,345

$ $

9,711,946

The financial liabilities disclosed in the above table have a maturity obligation of within 30 days.

11,255 7,777

All receivables noted above are due within 30 days. None of the above receivables are past due.

The consolidated entity measures credit risk on a fair value basis. The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the
financial statements, net of any provision for losses, represents the consolidated entity’s maximum exposure to credit risk.

9,283,498

$

The carrying amount of financial instruments recorded in the financial statements represent their fair value determined in
accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in Note 1. The aggregate fair value and carrying amount of financial
assets at balance date are set out in Note 10 and financial liabilities at balance date are set out in Note 12.

$

FULL YEAR REPORT | 37

 30 JUNE 2008

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2008

ALARA RESOURCES LIMITED
 A.B.N. 27 122 892 719

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(g) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest rate risk - cash and cash equivalents
Change in profit

Increase by 3%
Decrease by 3%

Change in equity
Increase by 3%
Decrease by 3%

19. SHARE-BASED PAYMENTS

2007

(272,952) (291,021) (288,760)

(288,760)(272,952)

2008 2007

291,021
(275,245)

$

288,760275,245 272,952 291,021

(291,021)

$

A total of 18,550,000 Directors’ and 1,425,000 employees’ options were issued during the year (Refer to Note 15).
Shareholder approvals were obtained for the issue of options to Directors as required under the Corporations Act 2001
and under the ASX Listing Rules. The reasons for the grant of these options to Directors and employees are as follows:

275,245 272,952

(275,245)

The Consolidated Entity has no borrowings, therefore no liability exposure to interest rate risk. It has therefore not been
included in the sensitivity analysis. However the revenue exposure is material in terms of the possible impact on profit or loss